12-21-1999

U.S: DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 1032.0000001	12.6.99
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks:

<b>2</b> )) <b>22</b> (4)	11818		interior	1 (1868	
40	41	22	91	6	2

	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name: Merrill Corporation	
	Merrill Communication LLC
	Street Address: One Merrill Circle
[ ] Individuals [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Minnesota	City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55108
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	[] Individual(s) citizenship
	[ ] Association [ ] General Partnership
	[] Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	[X] Corporation-State_ <u>Delaware</u> [] Other
·	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	domestic representative designation is attached:
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	. [ ] Yes [ ] No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
[] Salet	(Designations thust be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: November 23, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
75/753436 75/755944	1975946
75/755935 75/761624	12/13/10
75/754356 75/753438	
75/733314 75/597622	
75/607160 75/597623 75/678744 75/732074	
75/678744 75/733074 75/664172 75/733220	
75/636976	
Additional numbers at	ttached? [ ]Yes [x]No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	patents involved:16
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Janal M. Kalis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Janal M. Kalis  Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.  1600 TCF Tower	patents involved: 16
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Janal M. Kalis  Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.  1600 TCF Tower  121 South 8th Street	patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Janal M. Kalis  Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. 1600 TCF Tower	patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Janal M. Kalis  Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. 1600 TCF Tower 121 South 8th Street Minneapolis, MN 55402	patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Janal M. Kalis  Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. 1600 TCF Tower 121 South 8th Street Minneapolis, MN 55402	patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Janal M. Kalis  Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. 1600 TCF Tower 121 South 8th Street Minneapolis, MN 55402	patents involved:
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Janal M. Kalis  Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. 1600 TCF Tower 121 South 8th Street Minneapolis, MN 55402  71999 DNGIYEN 00000263 75753436  1481 40.00 QP 375.00 QP 9. Statement and signature.	patents involved:
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Janal M. Kalis  Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. 1600 TCF Tower 121 South 8th Street Minneapolis, MN 55402  71999 DMGIYEN 00000263 75753436  1481 40.00 CP 2775.00 CP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document.	patents involved:
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Janal M. Kalis  Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. 1600 TCF Tower 121 South 8th Street Minneapolis, MN 55402  71999 DMGIYEN 00000263 75753436  1481 40.00 CP 2775.00 CP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document.	patents involved:
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Janal M. Kalis  Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.  1600 TCF Tower 121 South 8th Street Minneapolis, MN 55402  71999 DNGUYEN 00000263 75753436  1481 40.00 OP 375.00 OP 9  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document.  Janal M. Kalis	patents involved:
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Janal M. Kalis  Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. 1600 TCF Tower 121 South 8th Street Minneapolis, MN 55402  71999 DMGIYEN 00000263 75753436  1481 40.00 CP 2775.00 CP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document.	patents involved:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
MERRILL CORPORATION	74/595349	1,975,946
MERRILLREPORTS	75/753436	
MERRILLe:PROOF	75/755944	
MERRILL<>LINK	75/755935	
MDB <> LINK	75/761624	
MERRILL TEXTMANAGER	75/754356	
MERRILL E-COLLABORATE	75/753438	
KICKIN ASCII	75/733314	
DELIVERING MARKETING SOLUTIONS TO REAL ESTATE	75/597622	
EFD	75/607160	
MERRILL NETPROSPECT	75/597623	
EDGAR ADVANTAGE	75/678744	
MERRILL CONNECT	75/733074	
MERRILL ZERO GRAVITY SYSTEMS	75/664172	
VISUAL ADVOCACY	75/733220	
MERRILL@CCESS	75/636976	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002001 FRAME: 0734

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Merrill Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at One Merrill Circle, St. Paul, Minnesota 55108, is the owner or record of trademarks and registrations listed on Exhibit A, which is attached.

WHEREAS, Merrill Communications LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at One Merrill Circle, St. Paul, Minnesota 55108 is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark applications and registration, listed on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Merrill Corporation has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Merrill Communications LLC, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademark applications and registration.

EXECUTED this 23rd day of November 1999.

Merrill Corporation

Name: Steven J. Machov

Title: Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002001 FRAME: 0735

**RECORDED: 12/06/1999**